One Touch Type Chain-off Thread Trimming 2|8 ] 4k

Device with the Manual Switch
D &y FRERERDYERE

1052
PARTS LIST o270

1. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
' AR, ¥ 3w bEE




REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ _ .. __ 1 DESCRIPTION _____ _____ [ A A Qy
1 402 WAT-052002A0 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ASM. ThEYYIFIR H

2 03 MAT-052001A0 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ASX, b398 7973 1

3 SM-4040601-5B SCRER ¥4 L=6 FAT 33y M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
4 #01  B2526-T04-900 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yak-n b7V (1
5 #01  §5-6090630-SP SCREE 9/64-40 L=6 L3:y 9/64-40 L=6 (13
[ HAT-03Z180A0-B MAGRET DEVICE ASH. XTSI ER [€))]
7 HAT-016210A0 ¥AGNET ASM. {heyey 2 23 '¢)]
8 HR-5F18516-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CCGRD 3y 37 2y3-M M (n
g HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL TYFY Iy (B
10 MAT-B1131T00 6-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7° 30" AN - (1)
it D6029-555-E0A KYLON PLUG 6F 6P H{Ov7" 3 ()
12 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE bty 2-3H4 A3 (3)
13 BAT-801 (4TO0 PLUNGER PIN TIVy Y- ey n
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EA" 4bAY 3 {2}
i5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR Vb (1
16 HAT-03ZT80600-8 BAGNET WITH YOUNTING BASE FISVETEETIS W 3]
17 SH-4041001-SN SCREW M4X6.7 L=10 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
18 B2116-019-0A0 PIN ASM, AN 2 A A £ (1)
19 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK Yy (0.2)
20 HAT-00509000 ENIFE BRIVING LEVER Ih -ba - (n
71 55-4090615-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FaET 9764-40 L=6 (§)]
22 P2611-555-B0B CABLE HOLBER B y-7"% bASFS B (1
23 58-7090850-5P SCRER 8/64-40 L=8 I/EFEY 9/64-40 L=8 (n
24 SH-9061250-TP SCRER X6 L=12 ushsd Ab M6 L=12 (2)
25 KAT-05201000 SPACER SCREW AR ARUPFRA -37Y (2}
76 ¥AT-006010B0-A KNTFE DRIVING ARY ASK. AR {572 G (1}
27 ¥AT-00502000-A KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT YOUNTING B ARR A (n
28 HAT-80102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ALY 0k n
29 $5-4080616-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fat iy 1/8-44 1=§ .4 (2)
30 HAT-D05060A0 KNIFE DRIVING ARY ASY. AN 4% {1
31 35-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-401L=7.5 €33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (N
32 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREF D=5 H=4.8 3 viyt D=5 H=4.8 (1)
33 HAT-00505000 KNIFE Ax n
34 HAT-D1603000 S1DE COVER JHN - (n
a5 $S-3060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 IhEY 3/32-56 L=4 (2}
35 MAT-00504000-A BRIVING SHAFT A7 (1)

37 MAT-80106TO0 SNAP RING hFhAY (1)
38 ¥P-0510516-SD WASHER §.1X7.5X0.5 k3% 4 % 5.1X7.5X0.5 (2)
39 ¥AT-80105T00 SPRING ARV TN R {n
40 ¥AT-81102T00-A KNIFE STOPPER ARy R (1)
41 55-6120940-3P SEREW 3/16-28 L=9 k733" 3/16-28 L=§ {2)
42 §5-5090610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 bFA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 HAT-05202040 THREAD CUTTER SWITCH ASY. 1RV 2703 (B
44 KAT-05203000 SWITCH ENSTALLING PLATE {hEHRL2FIYTITS (H
45 MAT-01653000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE AR ELE (1}
16 MAT-65204000 SWITCH COVER {FEIRTHF AN - (1

47 SH-4031401-5C SCRER M3X0.5 L=14 At 13y M3X0.5 L=i4 (n

48 HX-0005500-00 RUBBER BUSHING I AT ¥31 (n
49 HW-0001200-30 CABTYRE CORD 3yvE-7 Rk (1.3)
50 HAT-BOE20T0D MICROSWITCH Y{PAZA{FF {1}
51 EA-9500B0T-00 CABLE BAND ZAIIS (1)
52 HK-0125300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE b33 (AR) (3)
53 MAT-006 E4000 SWITCH STOPPER AL BFREIA (1)
54 KAT-006 15000 STOPPER COLLAR AR -H3- (B
55 WZ-0541510-EP WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FIH 4% b 3 5.4%9X0.3 (D
56 WP -0330501-3B WASHER M3 B35 977 35 394 K3 D
57 SH-4031601-5C SCREW M3 L=16 a3y M3 L=I6 (n
58 S¥-4040755-5pP SCREW Far a2y M4 L=7 (1}
5% ¥AT-03219000-A ¥AGNET COVER b3y Zobdn - (1)
60 MAT-81132T00 MAGNET RUBBER COVER LU VNG T U (1
61 ¥AT-03904600 KNIFE BASE COVER B A8 {hR (B} (D

NOTE (7:32) ff6l, .. FOR SAFETY STITCHER GLEH

#02....FOR 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
#03... FOR 220V,380V,415V,440V

100V, 115V, 200V, 240VFR
220V,380V, 415V, 440VE

#CHALN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ASM. INCLUDES NO,3~61 OF PAGE 1 AND

NO.1~39 OF PAGE 3.

ROUEDR () 31~ - D3I~6 1 ERUIR-YD1~38

rTHaEhET,




